

Pradesh to Learned Principal Judge, Family Court Patna, Bihar. Ordered accordingly.

The transfer petition is allowed.

.....J.

[C.K. THAKKER]

.....J.

[ALTAMAS KABIR]

NEW DELHI,
DECEMBER 10, 2007.